
 

 

 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

 
In the matter of 
 
FLAGSTAFF OFFICE PANEL OF 
ATTORNEYS PURSUANT TO THE 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT OF 1964, AS 
AMENDED IN 1970 
 
SUPERSEDES GENERAL ORDER 23-22 

 

GENERAL ORDER 24-20 

  

 Pursuant to the Plan of the United States District Court for the District of Arizona, 

in respect to the Criminal Justice Act of 1964, as amended: 

 IT IS ORDERED that the Panel of Attorneys from the private segment of the Bar 

to serve the Flagstaff Office of the United States District Court for the District of Arizona 

is amended to incorporate the following: 

Additions: Staci L. Foulks. 

Renewals: Roberta McVickers. 

Deletions: Mikkel Steen Jordahl, Tony E. Rollman, Richard L. Strohm, Henry E. 

Whitmer. 

 Following is a complete list of Flagstaff CJA Panel attorneys: 

Staci L. Foulks 

Dennis J. Glanzer 

Cliff Hill 

Daniel Benjamin Kaiser 

Kathryn Grace Mahady 

Roberta McVickers 

Matthew Jude Poirier 

Ryan Stevens 

John Trebon 

DATED this 31st day of December, 2024. 

 

X  FILED  __LODGED 

__RECEIVED __COPY 

 

DECEMBER 31, 2024 
 

CLERK US DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

BY s/ M. Everette   DEPUTY 


