1			X FILEDLODGEDRECEIVEDCOPY
1			DECEMBER 31, 2024
2			CLERK US DISTRICT COURT
			DISTRICT OF ARIZONA
4			BY <u>s/ M. Everette</u> DEPUTY
5			
6	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
7	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
8		1	
9	In the matter of		
10	FLAGSTAFF OFFICE PANEL OF ATTORNEYS PURSUANT TO THE		
11	CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT OF 1964, A AMENDED IN 1970	AS GENERAL	ORDER 24-20
12	SUPERSEDES GENERAL ORDER 23	3-22	
13			
14	Pursuant to the Plan of the United States District Court for the District of Arizona,		
15	in respect to the Criminal Justice Act of 1964, as amended:		
16	IT IS ORDERED that the Panel of Attorneys from the private segment of the Bar		
17	to serve the Flagstaff Office of the United States District Court for the District of Arizona		
18	is amended to incorporate the following:		
19	Additions: Staci L. Foulks.		
20	Renewals: Roberta McVickers.		
21	Deletions: Mikkel Steen Jordahl, Tony E. Rollman, Richard L. Strohm, Henry E.		
22	Whitmer.		
23	Following is a complete list of Flagstaff CJA Panel attorneys:		
24	Staci L. Foulks Daniel	Benjamin Kaiser	Matthew Jude Poirier
25	Dennis J. Glanzer Kathryi	n Grace Mahady	Ryan Stevens
26	Cliff Hill Roberta	a McVickers	John Trebon

DATED this  $31^{st}$  day of December, 2024.

27

28

Chief United States District Judge